UNIVERSITY

+HULL

Request Reference: 3444

FOI Request dated 04/07/2025 -

I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. This request relates to
graduate employment outcomes covering the last five academic years.
Please provide the following, broken down by subject area or degree programme where possible:

° The total number of students who graduated each year, for the past five academic years (e.g.,
2018/19 to 2022/23).

. The number of those graduates who secured employment (either part-time or full-time,
excluding those solely in further study) within 6 months and/or 12 months of graduating, as
captured by any graduate outcome surveys or tracking, for each of the same years.

. If available, a breakdown of employment outcomes by degree subject or department.

. The average or median salary of graduates per subject area (or overall), if available.

Response

Please note to align with HESA data rules, all numbers are rounded to the nearest 5, and subjects with <23
responses over the 5-year period are excluded.

1.

Year Number of Graduates

2018/19 4785
2019/20 4665
2020/21 4090
2021/22 4250
2022/23 5000
2.
American Studies 78%
Creative Writing 65%
Criminology 79%
Drama 84%
Education Studies 79%
English 76%
History 69%
Modern Languages 74%

Music 84%



Screen

Sociology

Teacher Education

Accounting Finance and Economics
Law

Logistics and Management Systems
Marketing Management and Business Strategy
Organisational Behaviour and HRM
Politics

Advanced Practice

Biomedical Sciences

Centre for Biomedicine

Clinical Psychology

Cognitive Behavioural Therapy

Hull York Medical School

Nursing and Midwifery
Perioperative Care

Psychology

Social Work

Sport Health and Exercise Science (SHES)
Biochemistry

Biological Science

Chemical Engineering

Chemistry

Computer Science

Electrical and Electronic Engineering
Geography and Environment
Geology

Marine Science

Mathematics

Mechanical Engineering

Medical Engineering

Physics

3.
2018/19 24000
2019/20 24700
2020/21 25000
2021/22 27000
2022/23 28400

84%
92%
91%
69%
78%
83%
76%
93%
77%
93%
69%
80%
100%
97%
88%
74%
94%
78%
94%
83%
76%
69%
78%
87%
84%
74%
79%
57%
73%
82%
85%
79%
59%



