



**Request Reference: 3444**

FOI Request dated 04/07/2025 –

*I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. This request relates to graduate employment outcomes covering the last five academic years.*

*Please provide the following, broken down by subject area or degree programme where possible:*

- *The **total number of students who graduated** each year, for the past **five academic years** (e.g., 2018/19 to 2022/23).*
- *The number of those graduates who **secured employment** (either part-time or full-time, excluding those solely in further study) within 6 months and/or 12 months of graduating, as captured by any graduate outcome surveys or tracking, for each of the same years.*
- *If available, a breakdown of employment outcomes by **degree subject or department**.*
- *The **average or median salary** of graduates per subject area (or overall), if available.*

**Response**

Please note to align with HESA data rules, all numbers are rounded to the nearest 5, and subjects with <23 responses over the 5-year period are excluded.

1.

Year	Number of Graduates
2018/19	4785
2019/20	4665
2020/21	4090
2021/22	4250
2022/23	5000

2.

Subject	% respondents in employment
American Studies	78%
Creative Writing	65%
Criminology	79%
Drama	84%
Education Studies	79%
English	76%
History	69%
Modern Languages	74%
Music	84%

Screen	84%
Sociology	92%
Teacher Education	91%
Accounting Finance and Economics	69%
Law	78%
Logistics and Management Systems	83%
Marketing Management and Business Strategy	76%
Organisational Behaviour and HRM	93%
Politics	77%
Advanced Practice	93%
Biomedical Sciences	69%
Centre for Biomedicine	80%
Clinical Psychology	100%
Cognitive Behavioural Therapy	97%
Hull York Medical School	88%
Nursing and Midwifery	74%
Perioperative Care	94%
Psychology	78%
Social Work	94%
Sport Health and Exercise Science (SHES)	83%
Biochemistry	76%
Biological Science	69%
Chemical Engineering	78%
Chemistry	87%
Computer Science	84%
Electrical and Electronic Engineering	74%
Geography and Environment	79%
Geology	57%
Marine Science	73%
Mathematics	82%
Mechanical Engineering	85%
Medical Engineering	79%
Physics	59%

3.

Year	Median Salary (FT UK employment only)
2018/19	24000
2019/20	24700
2020/21	25000
2021/22	27000
2022/23	28400